900630953 07/21/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM661533

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900622328

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Automattic Inc.		06/07/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WooCommerce, Inc.	
Street Address:	60 29th Street #343	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90707411	WOOCOMMERCE PAYMENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-298-6322

Email: asikich@dunnerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Sikich

Address Line 1: 3243 P. Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington DC, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUTO-067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Sikich
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Sikich/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark_Assignment_for_WOOCOMMERCE_PAYMENTS_mark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900630953 REEL: 007360 FRAME: 0915

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Automattic Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, assigns, transfers, and conveys to WooCommerce, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 60 29th Street, #343, San Francisco, CA 94110, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the trademark noted below (the "Trademark"), including any causes in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of this assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark:

WOOCOMMERCE PAYMENTS, Serial No. 90/707,411, used in connection with:

- Class 9 Downloadable software for enabling the electronic transfer of money between users; downloadable application software for enabling the electronic transfer of money between users; downloadable software enabling the transfer of funds, splitting of funds, and sharing of funds between users; downloadable software for enabling processing of electronic funds transfers and payments made via ACH (automated clearing house), credit card, debit card, electronic check and electronic, mobile and online payments; downloadable software for promoting the goods and services of others.
- Class 36 Providing electronic processing of electronic funds transfer, ACH, credit card, debit card, electronic check and electronic payments.
- Class 42 Providing temporary use of online downloadable software for
 processing electronic payments; namely, an application service provider (ASP)
 featuring e-commerce software for use as a payment gateway that authorizes
 processing of credit cards or direct payments for merchants.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed in full accordance with the laws of the State of California.

AUTOMATTIC INC.	
DocuSigned by:	
Ву	
Бу	
TitleDeputy General Counsel	
June 7, 2021 Date:	

RECORDED: 06/08/2021